ORDINANCE NO. 81 TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, did on the 6th day of May 1965 pass the Annual Appropriation Bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning on the 1st day of April 1965 and ending on the 31st day of March 1966, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of \$52,425, which said Appropriation Bill was duly published as required by law on the 12th day of May 1965,

NOW THEREFORE:

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois:

Section 1

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1965, the total sum of \$26,325.00, for the following specific purposes mentioned in said appropriation bill and in the respective sums as follows, to=wit:

Ite	ms of Appropriation and Levy	Amt.	Appropriated	Amt. Levie	d
For	interest and fees on bonded indebtedness		7500.00		
For	payment of maturing bonds		4000.00		
For	streets and alleys		6500.00	6500.00	
	utilities expenses		600.00		
For	salary of Village President		25.00	25.00	
For	salaries of Village Trustees		400.00	400.00	
	salary of Village Clerk		100.00	100.00	
For	salary of Village Treasurer		400.00	400.00	
For	salary of Village Water Superintendent		3000.00		
For	salary of Village Marshal		3000.00	3000.00	
For	Illinois Municipal Retirement		300.00	300.00	
For	salary of Animal Control Warden and Poundn	naste		900.00	
For	electricity				
For	repairs & maintenance				
For	supplies				
	legal expenses				
For	audit expense			500.00	
	insurance and bond premium expense		1000.00		
For	construction and maintenance of drainage				
	facilities				
	purchase of equipment				
For	repair and maintenance of sidewalks		1500.00	1500.00	
For For For For For For	electricity repairs & maintenance supplies legal expenses audit expense insurance and bond premium expense construction and maintenance of drainage facilities purchase of equipment		2500.00 2500.00 1500.00 750.00 1000.00 2500.00 1500.00 1500.00	2500.00 1500.00 750.00 500.00 2500.00 1500.00	

Items of Appropriation and Levy (Cont'd) Amt.	Appropriated	d Amt. Levied
For expense of landscaping public property For acquisition of public recreational facilities For sanitation For expenses of publication For election expense	250.00 2000.00 500.00 250.00 250.00	250.00 2000.00 500.00 250.00 250.00
For general administration expenses For acquisition of water well, pump house, and	700.00	700.00
related equipment	7500.00	
TOTALS	\$52,425.00	\$26,325.00

Section II

That the Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, is hereby directed to file with the Circuit Clerk of said county a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

Section III

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Presented and passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, this 1st day of July 1965.

ATTEST: Jueda Behr Village Clerk

Approved by me this 1st day of July 1965.

Roy S Bannes President of the Board of Trustees and of the Village of Gifford, Illinois

Tiled by John Hill County Clerk July 6, 1965.

-2-

CERTIFICATE OF CLERK

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)

I, Freda Behr, Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, on the date above given, and that the dates and data referred to in the annual appropriation bill as above set forth are true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my official signature this lst day of July, A. D. 1965.

Freder Behr. Clerk